

25  
4-4-25

ST 130 of 2022

Date is fixed today for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Sole accused is produced through VC.

Received one information from Contai PS that CSW 1 Sudhir Chandra Dolai has already been died and a copy of death certificate has also been attached with the report.

Perused the report.

Let the name of the CSW 1 be expunged from the CSW list.

Let a new schedule of evidence be fixed as follows:

15-5-25 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3 and

16-5-25 for evidence of CSW 4 and 5.

Prosecution to file requisites for causing summon upon the above witnesses.

sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge,  
1st FTC, Contai.