

19-06-2025

Date is fixed for evidence of CSW4 & 5.

Accused not produced before the court. However, his interim custody warrant is brought before the court.

Ld. PP in-charge did not file any witness hazira. Schedule of evidence ends today. New schedule is given hereunder:-

To 29-07-2025 for evidence of CSW3 & 4

To 30-07-2025 for evidence of CSW5 & 6

Accused to be produced physically on the date fixed.

Received one letter from the Superintendent, Contai Subsidiary Correction Home that accused Subrata Dolai has been transferred to Contai Subsidiary Correction Home from Midnapore Central Correctional Home on 13.04.2025. He has been detaining in the correctional home on the strength of one order sheet. It has been prayed by the Superintendent, Contai Subsidiary Correction Home for necessary direction whether further custody of accused is required or not.

On perusal of the order sheet it appears that after bail jump WA was issued against him on 6-8-2022 and on 24-7-2023 one production warrant was issued against him as he was detained in the custody in connection with ST no. 151/2022.

The said ST 151/2022 was disposed of on 29-04-2025 as he was acquitted in the said case no. ST 151/2022. Since no bail has been granted to the accused in this case as such he may be detain

d in the judicial custody unless he is released on bail.

Issue intermediate custody warrant at once.

Accused be produced physically before this court positively on 1-8-2025 as evidence of this case is already in progress.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-1, Contai.