

29-07-25

Date is fixed today for Evidence.

Accused Subrata Dolai is not produced from Correctional Home. No witness is present.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of the accused Subrata Dolai. Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Since the Accused is in custody for prolonged time and the evidence of this case has already been started and further custody of the accused is seldom required. He is thus enlarged on interim bail of Rs. 5000/- with two registered surety of Rs. 2500/- each along with a condition to present in the court on every alternate Thursday to secure his attendance i/d to j/c till 1-11-2025 subject to satisfaction of ld. ACJM, Contai.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM contai for information.

Schedule of Evidence are fixed as follows:-

To 1-11-25 for Evidence of CSW 3,4,5.

To 3-11-25 for Evidence of 6 & 7.

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-1, Contai.